

Client: Village of Buffalo Grove
 Project: Mohawk Court - Watermain
 GHA Project No: 4798.021
 Project Manager: Brian Wesolowski

Fee: \$50.00
 Payable to: Gewalt Hamilton
 Bid Opening: 2/2/17
 Bid Opening Location: Village of Buffalo Grove

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION																															
						Patrick Construction Franklin Park, Illinois		J. Congdon Sewer Carol Stream, Illinois		Bolder Contractors Cary, Illinois		Glenbrook Excavating Wauconda, Illinois		Lenny Hoffman Wilmette, Illinois		Maneval Construction Ingleside, Illinois		Mauro Sewer Des Plaines, Illinois		Campanella & Sons Wadsworth, Illinois		Swallow Construction Downers Grove, Illinois		Berger Excavating Wauconda, Illinois		RA Mancini Lakemoor, Illinois		A Lamp Schaumburg, Illinois		Copenhaver Const. Gilberts, Illinois		John Neri Construction Addison, Illinois		Sheridan Plumbing Bedford Park, Illinois			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1.	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00	\$236.00	\$3,540.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00		
2.	TREE ROOT PRUNING	70	FT	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$17.70	\$1,239.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00		
3.	TREE REMOVAL (UP TO 15 UNITS)	15	UN-DIA	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.80	\$1,062.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$62.70	\$940.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$44.00	\$660.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00		
4.	INLET FILTERS	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$177.00	\$531.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$188.34	\$565.02	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$105.00	\$315.00		
5.	GENERAL LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	300	SY	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.17	\$4,851.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.25	\$4,275.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.25	\$6,975.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00		
6.	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	15	UN	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.80	\$1,062.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$87.00	\$1,305.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		
7.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	40	CY	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.38	\$1,935.20	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$53.75	\$2,150.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
8.	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$47.20	\$1,888.00	\$59.00	\$2,360.00	\$58.50	\$2,340.00	\$26.50	\$1,060.00	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
9.	TRENCH BACKFILL - COURSE AGG. CA11 (SPECIAL)	475	CY	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$47.00	\$22,325.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$12.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$38.00	\$18,050.00	\$79.74	\$37,876.50	\$52.00	\$24,700.00	\$0.36	\$171.00	\$62.00	\$29,450.00	\$45.00	\$21,375.00	\$32.00	\$15,200.00	\$65.00	\$30,875.00	\$48.00	\$22,800.00		
10.	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	335	TN	\$26.00	\$8,710.00	\$22.00	\$7,370.00	\$5.00	\$1,675.00	\$12.00	\$4,020.00	\$31.00	\$10,385.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$31.86	\$10,673.10	\$44.00	\$14,740.00	\$28.89	\$9,678.15	\$46.00	\$15,410.00	\$31.00	\$10,385.00	\$52.00	\$17,420.00	\$28.00	\$9,380.00	\$25.00	\$8,375.00	\$28.00	\$9,380.00	\$27.00	\$9,045.00		
11.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL, HMA	35	SY	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$5.90	\$206.50	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$47.43	\$1,660.05	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$350.00		
12.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	125	FT	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$8.26	\$1,032.50	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.12	\$1,015.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00		
13.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	400	SF	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.77	\$708.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.38	\$1,352.00	\$0.25	\$100.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00		
14.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	540	SY	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$39.00	\$21,060.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,880.00	\$35.00	\$18,900.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$41.43	\$22,372.20	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.10	\$27,054.00	\$49.00	\$26,460.00	\$54.00	\$29,160.00	\$43.00	\$23,220.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$47.00	\$25,380.00	\$78.00	\$42,120.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00		
15.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	30	SY	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$41.43	\$1,242.90	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$26.70	\$801.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00		
16.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	35	SY	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$76.70	\$2,684.50	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$43.25	\$1,513.75	\$41.50	\$1,452.50	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00		
17.	COMB CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TY M-3.12 (SPEC)	125	FT	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.12	\$5,015.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$47.25	\$5,906.25	\$53.00	\$6,625.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	\$48.00	\$6,000.00		
18.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	400	SF	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.62	\$4,248.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.50	\$4,200.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00		
19.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SUPPLIED BY VILLAGE)	10	SF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$11.80	\$118.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		
20.	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	55	FT	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$11.00	\$605.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$16.00	\$880.00	\$12.98	\$713.90	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$32.37	\$1,780.35	\$26.50	\$1,457.50	\$12.75	\$701.25	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00		
21.	MANHOLE REMOVAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$678.00	\$678.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		
22.	VALVE VAULT TO BE ABANDONED	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$579.00	\$579.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
23.	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED (SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$413.00	\$413.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		
24.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, SALVAGE FR & GR	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$3,422.00	\$3,422.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
25.	WATER MAIN, DIP CLASS 52, 6"	30	FT	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$66.08	\$1,982.40	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$68.34	\$2,050.20	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$117.00	\$3,510.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00		
26.	WATER MAIN, DIP CLASS 52, 8" (SPECIAL)	450	FT	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$98.00	\$44,100.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$190.00	\$85,500.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$159.00	\$71,550.00	\$101.08	\$45,486.00	\$99.00	\$44,550.00	\$89.72	\$40,374.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$67.50	\$30,375.00	\$123.00	\$55,350.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$135.00	\$60,750.00	\$115.00	\$51,750.00		
27.	WATER SERVICE, TYPE K COPPER, 1" (SPECIAL)	400	FT	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.31	\$32,124.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$56.48	\$22,592.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$42.50	\$17,000.00	\$56.00	\$22,400.00	\$84.00	\$33,600.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00		
28.	WATER SERVICE, TYPE K COPPER, 1.5" (SPECIAL)	50	FT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$84.96	\$4,248.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.30	\$2,615.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
29.	WATER SERVICE, CONNECT EXIST, COMPLETE (SPEC)	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$755.00	\$9,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$578.00	\$6,936.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$278.75	\$3,345.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$6,00										